Population
2018 Budget

Number of Employees (1)

METRO AREA COUNTY COMPARISONS 2018

Attachment 2

Full Time
Part Time

Reimbursements

Per Diem

Administrative Allowance inside metro area
Expense Reimbursement inside metro area
Expense Reimbursement outside metro area
Expense and/or Mileage Reimbursement

2018 Base Salary

Commissioner
Chair
Vice Chair

2018 Total Compensation

Commissioner
Chair
Vice Chair

Official salary rates shown. Some individual members of these county boards may choose to receive lesser amounts.

Hennepin Ramsey Dakota Anoka Washington Scott Carver
County County County County County County County
1,232,483 540,649 417,486 351,373 253,128 129,928 100,621
$2,379,198,742 $713,986,394 $371,564,516 $287,901,901 $224,262,700 $153,128,905 $124,346,072
7,788 3464 1664 1754 1129 655 645
447 416 264 164 104 76 60
No No No Yes Yes Yes (3) Yes
n/a n/a n/a $5300/$5900 (4) n/a $6480/7380/$6180 (5)
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Yes Yes Yes n/a Yes
$113,566 $92,423 $80,160 $67,488 $52,713 $62,627 $65,164
$113,566 $95,313 $80,160 $67,488 $52,713 $64,427 $65,164
$63,527 $65,164
$113,566 $92,423 $80,160 $72,788 $52,713 $62,627 $71,344
$113,566 $95,313 $80,160 $73,388 $52,713 $64,427 $72,544
$63,527 $71,644

(1) Number of employees excludes temporary employees.

(2) Washington County - Per diems paid by Association of Minnesota Counties for AMC meetings, Metropolitan Emergency Services Board, Solid Waste Coordinating Board;
Coordinating Board; non-County payment; not received by all commissioners.

(3) $50/day per diem for appointee or delegate to a meeting; declined by some Scott Co. Commissioners

(4) Allowance for Anoka Co. Commissioner/Chair, only added to base pay if not claimed as an expense otherwise.

(5) Allowance for Carver Co. Commissioner/Chair/Vice Chair



Population
2017 Budget

Number of Employees (1)

METRO AREA COUNTY COMPARISONS 2017

Attachment 2

Full Time
Part Time

Reimbursements

Per Diem

Administrative Allowance inside metro area
Expense Reimbursement inside metro area
Expense Reimbursement outside metro area
Expense and/or Mileage Reimbursement

2017 Base Salary

Commissioner
Chair
Vice Chair

2017 Total Compensation

Commissioner
Chair
Vice Chair

Official salary rates shown. Some individual members of these county boards may choose to receive lesser amounts.

Hennepin Ramsey Dakota Anoka Washington Scott Carver
County County County County County County County
1,152,425 526,714 414,686 345,957 251,597 129,928 99,000

$1,937,726,503

7,570
452

No
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$110,796
$110,796

$110,796
$110,796

(1) Number of employees excludes temporary employees.

$663,747,760

3351
421

No
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$90,081
$92,898

$90,081
$92,898

$356,814,080

1636
176

No
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$77,450
$77,450

$77,450
$77,450

$284,418,676

1609
109

No
$5300/$5900 (4)
n/a
n/a
n/a

$65,522
$65,522

$70,822
$71,422

$211,235,800

1079
117

Yes (2)
n/a
n/a
n/a
Yes

$52,713
$52,713

$52,713
$52,713

$151,783,132

638
85

Yes (3)
n/a
Yes
Yes
Yes

$59,930
$61,730
$60,830

$59,930
$61,730
$60,830

$123,300,732

620
63

Yes
$6180/$7380/6480 (5)
n/a
n/a
n/a

$63,064
$63,064
$63,064

$69,244
$70,444
$69,544

(2) Washington County - Per diems paid by Association of Minnesota Counties for AMC meetings, Metropolitan Emergency Services Board, Solid Waste Coordinating Board;
Coordinating Board; non-County payment; not received by all commissioners.

(3) $50/day per diem for appointee or delegate to a meeting; declined by some Scott Co. Commissioners

(4) Allowance for Anoka Co. Commissioner/Chair, only added to base pay if not claimed as an expense otherwise.

(5) Allowance for Carver Co. Commissioner/Chair/Vice Chair
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