## **METRO AREA COUNTY COMPARISONS 2018**

	Hennepin County	Ramsey County	Dakota County	Anoka County	Washington County	Scott County	Carver County
Population	1,232,483	540,649	417,486	351,373	253,128	129,928	100,621
2018 Budget	\$2,379,198,742	\$713,986,394	\$371,564,516	\$287,901,901	\$224,262,700	\$153,128,905	\$124,346,072
Number of Employees (1)							
Full Time	7,788	3464	1664	1754	1129	655	645
Part Time	447	416	264	164	104	76	60
Reimbursements							
Per Diem	 No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes (3)	Yes
Administrative Allowance inside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$5300/\$5900 (4)	n/a	, ,	\$6480/7380/\$6180 (5)
Expense Reimbursement inside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Expense Reimbursement outside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Expense and/or Mileage Reimbursement	Yes	Yes	Yes	n/a	Yes		
2018 Base Salary							
Commissioner	 \$113,566	\$92,423	\$80,160	\$67,488	\$52,713	\$62,627	\$65,164
Chair	\$113,566	\$95,313	\$80,160	\$67,488	\$52,713	\$64,427	\$65,164
Vice Chair						\$63,527	\$65,164
2018 Total Compensation							
Commissioner	 \$113,566	\$92,423	\$80,160	\$72,788	\$52,713	\$62,627	\$71,344
Chair	\$113,566	\$95,313	\$80,160	\$73,388	\$52,713	\$64,427	\$72,544
Vice Chair	, 2,222	, ,	, ,	, -,	,,	\$63,527	\$71,644

Official salary rates shown. Some individual members of these county boards may choose to receive lesser amounts.

- (1) Number of employees excludes temporary employees.
- (2) Washington County Per diems paid by Association of Minnesota Counties for AMC meetings, Metropolitan Emergency Services Board, Solid Waste Coordinating Board; Coordinating Board; non-County payment; not received by all commissioners.
- (3) \$50/day per diem for appointee or delegate to a meeting; declined by some Scott Co. Commissioners
- (4) Allowance for Anoka Co. Commissioner/Chair, only added to base pay if not claimed as an expense otherwise.
- (5) Allowance for Carver Co. Commissioner/Chair/Vice Chair

## **METRO AREA COUNTY COMPARISONS 2017**

	Hennepin County	Ramsey County	Dakota County	Anoka County	Washington County	Scott County	Carver County
Population	1,152,425	526,714	414,686	345,957	251,597	129,928	99,000
2017 Budget	\$1,937,726,503	\$663,747,760	\$356,814,080	\$284,418,676	\$211,235,800	\$151,783,132	\$123,300,732
Number of Employees (1)							
Full Time		3351	1636	1609	1079	638	620
Part Time	452	421	176	109	117	85	63
Reimbursements							
Per Diem	No	No	No	No	Yes (2)	Yes (3)	Yes
Administrative Allowance inside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$5300/\$5900 (4)	n/a ´	n/a	\$6180/\$7380/6480 (5)
Expense Reimbursement inside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Yes	n/a
Expense Reimbursement outside metro area	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	Yes	n/a
Expense and/or Mileage Reimbursement	Yes	Yes	Yes	n/a	Yes	Yes	n/a
2017 Base Salary							
Commissioner	\$110,796	\$90,081	\$77,450	\$65,522	\$52,713	\$59,930	\$63,064
Chair	\$110,796	\$92,898	\$77,450	\$65,522	\$52,713	\$61,730	\$63,064
Vice Chair						\$60,830	\$63,064
2017 Total Compensation							
Commissioner		\$90,081	\$77,450	\$70,822	\$52,713	\$59,930	\$69,244
Chair	\$110,796	\$92,898	\$77,450	\$71,422	\$52,713	\$61,730	\$70,444
Vice Chair	, 5,	, - ,	, ,	, , , -=	,,	\$60,830	\$69,544

Official salary rates shown. Some individual members of these county boards may choose to receive lesser amounts.

- (1) Number of employees excludes temporary employees.
- (2) Washington County Per diems paid by Association of Minnesota Counties for AMC meetings, Metropolitan Emergency Services Board, Solid Waste Coordinating Board; Coordinating Board; non-County payment; not received by all commissioners.
- (3) \$50/day per diem for appointee or delegate to a meeting; declined by some Scott Co. Commissioners
- (4) Allowance for Anoka Co. Commissioner/Chair, only added to base pay if not claimed as an expense otherwise.
- (5) Allowance for Carver Co. Commissioner/Chair/Vice Chair